1 6455-S.E AMH AMH-23

- THIS IS NOT A CODE REVISERS AMENDMENT
- 3 6455-S.E AMH CONW LEDE 6

ADOPTED 3/3/00

- 4 ESSB 6455 H AMD
- 5 By Representative Conway

6

- 7 On page 7, at the beginning of line 16, strike "four" and insert
- 8 "five"
- 9 On page 7, line 21, after "that" strike "up to"
- 10 On page 8, at the beginning of line 4, strike "four" and insert
- 11 "five"
- 12 On page 8, line 9, after "that" strike "up to"
- On page 9, line 26, after "minimum of" strike "four" and insert
- 14 "five"
- On page 9, line 35, after "minimum" strike "four" and insert "of
- 16 five"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Changes the minimum number of years experience from four to five and requires that three years of experience, rather than "up to" three years, be gained under the supervision of a licensed geologist or specialty geologist or other person considered qualified by the State Geologist Licensing Board.

- 17 THIS IS NOT A CODE REVISERS AMENDMENT
- 18 **6455-S.E AMH CLEM LEDE 7**

ADOPTED 3/3/00

- 19 **ESSB 6455** H AMD
- 20 By Representative Clements

21

- On page 17, beginning on line 14, after "the" strike all material
- 23 through "geologists" on line 15 and insert "state department of

- 1 licensing be authorized to levy fees on geologists sufficient to pay
- 2 for their licensure"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Changes the suggested ballot title language authorizing the state Department of Licensing to levy fees from "fees necessary to pay for licensing geologists" to "fees on geologists sufficient to pay for their licensure".

--- END ---